UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

David Schied, one of the *Sovereign* American People recognized by the U.S. CONSTITUTION; a totally and permanently disabled *RECENT QUAD-AMPUTEE*; *CRIME VICTIM*; Common Law and Civil Rights *sui juris GRIEVANT / CLAIMANT / BENEFICIARY "BENEFICIARY"*

Court of Appeals # 21-2873

v.

U-HAUL INTERNATIONAL, et al

Counterclaimant / Defendant / Respondent / Trustee "CO-TRUSTEES"

On CLAIM and APPEAL from the USDC-SDWD

Civ. No. <u>21-5035</u>

CHIEF JUDGE: Roberto Lange

JUDGE: Lawrence Piersol

DISABLED / BENEFICIARY David Schied P.O. Box 321 SPEARFISH, S. DAKOTA 57783 605-580-5121 (all calls

versus

Matthew Thelen; <u>acting</u> as the latest in a long line of "UNITED STATES" <u>principles</u> and <u>agents</u> usurping the Powers otherwise "Reserved to the States respectively", and/or "Retained by the [Sovereign] People".

Lawrence Piersol and

PROOF OF SERVICE

This is to certify that today, 9/20/21, BENEFICIARY David Schied, acting by and through his ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD by serving the EIGHTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS – placed into the U.S. ("*Priority*") MAIL – the "*ORIGINALS*" of the following documents for purposes of <u>receiving time/date stamped copies back from the Court</u>:

- 1) BRIEF ON CLAIM AND APPEAL;
- 2) CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE [Rule 32(g)(1)] (1 page)
- 3) This instant PROOF OF SERVICE (1 page)

As shown below (on the next page) by embedded graphic, the opposing parties of the U-HAUL INTERNATIONAL, et alia and UNITED STATES, et alia is being

"served" a copy through its agents, "Mr." Matthew Thelen and Michael Gans as the EIGHTH CIRCUIT "Clerk".

Addresses For Case Participants: 21-2873

Mr. David Schied P.O. Box 321

Spearfish, SD 57783

Mr. Matthew W. Thelen U.S. DISTRICT COURT District of South Dakota 302 U.S. Courthouse Rapid City, SD 57701

Mr. David Schied

Spearfish, SD 57783

Mr. Matthew W. Thelen

U.S. DISTRICT COURT

District of South Dakota

302 U.S. Courthouse

Rapid City, SD 57701

P.O. Box 321

Case Name: David Schied v. U-Haul International, Inc., et al

Case Number: 21-2873

Docket Text:

Civil case docketed. [5068039] [21-2873]

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document Description: Notice of Appeal Docket Letter

Notice will be mailed to:

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Mr. David Schied: deschied@yahoo.com

Mr. Matthew W. Thelen: coadocs@sdd.uscourts.gov

Addresses For Case Participants: 21-2809

21-2809 David Schied v. United States, et al

Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals

PRO SE Notice of Docket Activity

The following was filed on 08/12/2021

Case Name: David Schied v. United States, et al

Case Number: 21-2809

Docket Text:

Civil case docketed. [5065164] [21-2809]

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document Description: Notice of Appeal Docket Letter

Notice will be mailed to:

Mr. David Schied P.O. Box 321 Spearfish, SD 57783

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Date: 9/20/21

Mr. Matthew W. Thelen: coadocs@sdd.uscourts.gov

Truthfully submitted,

/s/_David Schied____

DISABLED / BENEFICIARY

David Schied

P.O. Box 321

SPEARFISH, S. DAKOTA 57783

605-580-5121 (all calls recorded)